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Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 274-Inquiry Concerning Protection for Natural Honey (T.!. 04.06.000) 

1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent 
of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of natural honey classified 
in Tariff item 04.06.000. The Tariff provisions relating to these goods are set out in the Schedule to this notice. This reference arises from the 
publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing 
and from representations received in response to that Notice. 

2. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public hearing in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland 
House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, on Tuesday, 29 August 1972, commencing at 10.30 a.m. 

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential 
evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing, at the Board's office no later than Tuesday, 8 August 1972. In preparing this 
evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes 
may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1972. 
P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

Number 

04.06.000 Natural honey .. 

SCHEDULE 
Description Rates of Duty 

BP MFN GEN 
20% 20% 

plus 
percwt $1.86 

20% 
plus 

$2.80 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 275-Inquiry Concerning Protection for Rennet (T.!.s. 21.07.021, 29.40.001 and 29.40.002) 

1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent 
of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of rennet classified in Tariff 
items 21.07.021, 29.40.001 and 29.40.002. The Tariff provisions relating to these goods are set out in the Schedule to this notice. This refer­
ence arises from the publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice of Proposed Exemptions 
from Import Licensing and from representations received in response to that Notice. 

2. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public hearing in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland 
House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, on Thursday, 31 August 1972, commencing at 10.30 a.m. 

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential 
evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing, at the Board's office no later than Thursday, 10 August 1972. In preparing this 
evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes 
may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1972. 
P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

Number 
SCHEDULE 

Description Rates of Duty 
BP MFN GEN 

21.07 Food preparations not elsewhere specified or included: 
21.07.021 Rennet, flavoured, coloured or simply prepared 22!% 50% 

Aul 4!% 
29.40 

29.40.001 

29.40.002 

Enzymes: 
Rennet: 

In tablets, or in liquid form in containers having a capacity not exceeding 1 pint; rennet powder 
packed for retail sale 

Other 
Aul 

Aul 

22!% 
4t% 

10% 
Free 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 276-Inquiry Concerning Protection for Various Goods 

50% 

15% 

60% 

60% 

20% 

1. The Minister of Customs has referred to the Tariff and Development Board for inquiry and report the question of the nature and extent 
of the protection, if any, which it considers appropriate for New Zealand industry in respect of the importation of the goods listed in the 
attached Schedule. This reference arises from the publication, in a Supplement to the New Zealand Gazette dated 7 October 1971, of a Notice 
of Proposed Exemptions from Import Licensing and from representations received in response to that Notice. 

2. The Board will, in accordance with its normal procedures, conduct a public hearing in the Hearing Room, Eighth Floor, Cumberland 
House, Upper Willis Street, Wellington, on Tuesday, 5 September 1972, commencing at 10.30 a.m. 

3. Any person who intends to tender evidence should lodge, in typewritten form, 14 copies of public evidence and 12 copies of confidential 
evidence, to be presented under oath at the public hearing, at the Board's office no later than Tuesday, 15 August 1972. In preparing this 
evidence the "Notes for Information and Guidance of Interested Parties" prepared by the Board may be of assistance. Copies of these notes 
may be obtained from the Board's office. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of May 1972. 
P.O. Box 27046, Wellington. C. H. S. RODDEN, Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 

Number 
SCHEDULE 

Description Rates of Duty 
BP MFN GEN 

22.01.000 Waters, including spa waters and aerated waters; ice and snow . . In % 
22.02.000 Lemonade, flavoured spa waters and flavoured aerated waters, and other non-alcoholic beverages, 

221% 

40% not including fruit and vegetable juices falling within heading No. 20.07 . . . . . . 171 % 35 % 


